

ULTRAMARINE & PIGMENTS LIMITED CIN:L24224MH1968PLC011856 Registered Office:Thirumalai House,Plot No.101/102,Road No.29,Sion(East), Mumbai 400-022 Telephone :+91-22-43686200, Fax:+91-22-24011699/24014754 Email-cs@uplamb.net, Website:www.ultramarinepigments.net Extract of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-year ended 30th September, 2022												
₹ in Lakhs												
Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended			Half-year Ended		Year ended	Quarter Ended			Half-year Ended		Year ended
	30/Sep/2022	30/Jun/2022	30/Sep/2021	30/Sep/2022	30/Sep/2021	31/Mar/2022	30/Sep/2022	30/Jun/2022	30/Sep/2021	30/Sep/2022	30/Sep/2021	31/Mar/2022
	Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited	Unaudited			Unaudited		Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	15,803	13,196	12,349	28,999	21,332	50,006	15,866	13,182	12,349	29,048	21,332	49,945
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	2,915	2,325	2,120	5,240	3,988	7,763	2,760	2,311	2,130	5,071	3,988	7,761
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional / Extraordinary items)	2,307	1,724	1,678	4,031	3,064	5,833	2,178	1,710	1,678	3,888	3,064	5,830
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising of Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(3,407)	(1,925)	34,982	(5,332)	47,878	41,309	(3,536)	(1,939)	34,982	(5,475)	47,878	41,306
Equity Share Capital	584	584	584	584	584	584	584	584	584	584	584	584
Reserves i.e. Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous years)						85,372						85,369
Earning Per Share (of Rs.2/- each) (for continuing & discontinued operations)												
1. Basic	7.90	5.90	5.75	13.81	10.49	19.97	7.46	5.86	5.74	13.31	10.49	19.97
2. Diluted	7.90	5.90	5.75	13.81	10.49	19.97	7.46	5.86	5.74	13.31	10.49	19.97
Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half-yearly/Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half-yearly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on company's website www.ultramarinepigments.net 2. The Audit Committee has reviewed these results and the Board of Directors have approved the above results at their meeting held on 07th November, 2022. BY ORDER OF THE BOARD FOR ULTRAMARINE & PIGMENTS LIMITED TARA PARTHASARATHY JOINT MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 07121058 Place : Chennai Date : 07th November 2022												

ULTRAMARINE & PIGMENTS LIMITED						
Registered Office:Thiruvananthapuram Plot No.102/103,Road No.29,Sreedham, Mumbai 400-022						
Statement of Significant Unaudited Results for the Quarter and Half-year ended 30th September 2022						
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half-year ended	
		30/Sept/2022		30/Sept/2021	30/Sept/2022	31/Mar/2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
I	Revenue From Operations	15,083	13,052	11,808	28,135	20,643
II	Other Income	720	144	541	864	904
III	Total Income (I+II)	15,803	13,196	12,349	28,999	21,332
IV	EXPENSES					
	Cost of materials consumed	8,495	8,126	7,433	16,612	12,410
	Changes in inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress	(190)	(1,368)	(465)	(1,558)	(892)
	Employee benefits expense	1,777	1,515	1,262	3,292	2,358
	Finance costs	70	78	78	148	147
	Depreciation and amortisation expense	339	333	297	672	576
	Other expenses	2,406	2,187	1,624	4,593	3,020
	Total expenses (IV)	12,888	10,871	10,329	23,795	17,344
V	Profit before tax (III-IV)	2,915	2,325	2,120	5,240	3,988
VI	Tax expense					
	(1) Current tax	(588)	(589)	(403)	(1,177)	(870)
	(2) Deferred tax	(20)	(12)	(39)	(54)	(124)
	(3) Tax relating to prior years	-	-	-	-	(10)
VII	Profit for the period (V+VI)	2,307	1,724	1,678	4,031	3,064
VIII	Other Comprehensive Income					
	A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss					
	- Remeasurement of Defined benefit plans	36	(11)	(29)	25	(50)
	- Equity instruments through other comprehensive income	(6,483)	(4,111)	33,326	(10,594)	44,830
	A (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	- Remeasurement of Defined benefit plans	(9)	-	7	(6)	5
	- Equity instruments through other comprehensive income	742	470	-	1,212	-
	B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	B (ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	Total other comprehensive income (A (i) + A (ii) + B (i) + B (ii))	(5,714)	(3,649)	33,304	(9,353)	44,814
IX	Total comprehensive income for the period (VII+VIII)	(3,407)	(1,925)	34,982	(5,322)	47,878
X	Total comprehensive income for the period (VII+VIII) Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share ₹20)	584	584	584	584	584
XI	Reserves i.e. Other Equity (including: Revaluation Reserve as shown in Balance Sheet of previous year)					
	Earnings per equity share (Per paid-up share of ₹20) not annualised	7.90	5.90	5.75	13.81	10.49
XII	(i) Basic (in ₹)	7.90	5.90	5.75	13.81	10.49
	(ii) Diluted (in ₹)	7.90	5.90	5.75	13.81	10.49

Notes :

1 The unaudited financial results of the Company for the Quarter and Half-year ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 07, 2022. The above results have been subjected to limited Review by the statutory auditors. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and amendments thereon and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2 During this quarter, the Company has invested Rs.144 Lakhs in its subsidiary, Ultramarine Specialty Chemicals Limited towards equity and preference share capital to part finance the expansion of pigments capacity.

3 The figures for the corresponding previous periods / year have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to the figures presented in the current period / year.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
FOR ULTRAMARINE & PIGMENTS LIMITED

TARA PARTHASARATHY
JOINT MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Chennai
Date : 07th November 2022

DN: 07122022

ULTRAMARINE & PIGMENTS LIMITED

Registered Office:Thiruvananthapuram Plot No.102/103,Road No.29,Sreedham, Mumbai 400-022

Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30th September 2022

₹ in Lakhs

Sr. No Particulars As at 30/Sept/2022 As at 31/Mar/2022

Unaudited Audited

(1) Assets

Non-current assets

(a) Property, Plant and Equipment 14,057 13,589

(b) Right of use asset 589 579

(c) Capital work-in-progress 1,053 1,488

(d) Other intangible assets 49 64

(e) Financial Assets

(i) Investments 48,644 59,100

(ii) Loans 1,000 1,210

(iii) Other financial assets 1,402 137

(f) Other non-current assets 2,275 210

68,685 77,528

(2) Current assets

(a) Inventories 8,027 7,113

(b) Financial Assets

(i) Investments 52 432

(ii) Trade receivables 4,336 3,646

(iii) Cash and cash equivalents 2,312 2,795

(iv) Bank balances other than Cash and cash equivalents 60 67

(v) Loans 5,039 3,837

(vi) Other financial assets 412 1,114

(c) Current tax Assets (net) -

(d) Other current assets 1,483 1,395

(e) Asset held for sale 21,897 20,761

90,585 98,027

Total Assets 90,585 98,027

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

(a) Equity share capital 584 584

(b) Other Equity 75,579 85,372

76,163 85,956

LIABILITIES

(1) Non-current liabilities

(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings 2,877 3,030

(ii) Lease liabilities 452 464

(iii) Other financial liabilities 189 140

(c) Provisions 1,309 2,440

(d) Deferred tax liabilities (net) 27 28

4,754 6,032

(2) Current liabilities

(a) Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings 715 620

(ii) Lease liabilities 253 120

(iii) Trade payables 1,099 291

Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises 5,226 3,062

Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises 691 786

(iv) Other financial liabilities 665 142

(b) Current tax liabilities 199 113

(c) Provisions 4 3

(d) Deferred income 6,726 6,649

13,652 13,673

Total Liabilities 13,652 13,673

Total Equity and Liabilities 90,585 98,027

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

FOR ULTRAMARINE & PIGMENTS LIMITED

TARA PARTHASARATHY

JOINT MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Chennai

Date : 07th November 2022

DN: 07122022

ULTRAMARINE & PIGMENTS LIMITED

Registered Office:Thiruvananthapuram Plot No.102/103,Road No.29,Sreedham, Mumbai 400-022

Statement of Segment-wise Revenue, Results, Assets and Liabilities for the Quarter and Half-year ended 30th September 2022

₹ in Lakhs

Sr. No. Particulars 30/Sept/2022 30/Sept/2021 30/Sept/2021 30/Sept/2022 31/Mar/2022

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

1 SEGMENT REVENUE

a Laundry & Allied Products 13,740 11,963 10,997 23,705 19,087

b IT Enabled Services 1,338 1,492 785 2,400 1,435

c Windmill 185 108 165 293 245

TOTAL 15,263 13,563 11,947 26,398 20,857

Less: Inter-Segment Revenue (100) (100) (100) (100) (100)

SALES/INCOME FROM OPERATIONS 15,163 13,463 11,847 26,298 20,757

2 SEGMENT RESULTS

a Laundry & Allied Products 1,929 2,053 1,426 3,973 3,051

b IT Enabled Services 442 304 260 746 521

c Windmill 339 63 129 285 173

TOTAL 2,710 2,420 1,815 4,994 3,745

Less: Interest and Finance Charges (70) (70) (70) (140) (140)

Less: Unallocated Expenses/Income (Net of) 485 (137) 373 488 389

Less: Unallocated Assets 2,815 2,821 2,120 5,086 3,784

TOTAL PROFIT BEFORE TAX 2,815 2,821 2,120 5,086 3,784

3 Segment Assets

a Laundry & Allied Products 20,324 23,389 24,217 29,824 24,117

b IT Enabled Services 1,914 1,707 1,133 1,914 1,133

c Windmill 349 349 1,207 545 1,207

Unallocated / Corporate 17,892 63,136 68,424 57,892 69,414

TOTAL SEGMENT ASSETS 90,585 108,571 108,441 90,585 106,041

4 Segment Liabilities

a Laundry & Allied Products 9,041 12,522 11,952 9,041 11,952

b IT Enabled Services 845 855 418 845 418

c Windmill 32 121 6 19 6

Unallocated / Corporate 1,824 2,086 1,408 1,824 1,408

TOTAL SEGMENT LIABILITIES 11,742 15,584 13,824 11,742 13,784

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

FOR ULTRAMARINE & PIGMENTS LIMITED

TARA PARTHASARATHY

JOINT MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Chennai

Date : 07th November 2022

DN: 07122022

ULTRAMARINE & PIGMENTS LIMITED

Registered Office:Thiruvananthapuram Plot No.102/103,Road No.29,Sreedham, Mumbai 400-022

Statement of Segment-wise Revenue, Results, Assets and Liabilities for the Quarter and Half-year ended 30th September 2022

₹ in Lakhs

Sr. No. Particulars 30/Sept/2022 30/Sept/2021 30/Sept/2021 30/Sept/2022 31/Mar/2022

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

1 SEGMENT REVENUE

a Laundry & Allied Products 13,740 11,963 10,997 23,705 19,087

b IT Enabled Services 1,338 1,492 785 2,400 1,435

c Windmill 185 108 165 293 245

TOTAL 15,263 13,563 11,947 26,398 20,857

Less: Inter-Segment Revenue (100) (100) (100) (100) (100)

SALES/INCOME FROM OPERATIONS 15,163 13,463 11,847 26,298 20,757

2 SEGMENT RESULTS

a Laundry & Allied Products 1,929 2,053 1,426 3,973 3,051

b IT Enabled Services 442 304 260 746 521

c Windmill 339 63 129 285 173

TOTAL 2,710 2,420 1,815 4,994 3,745

Less: Interest and Finance Charges (70) (70) (70) (140) (140)

Less: Unallocated Expenses/Income (Net of) 485 (137) 373 488 389

Less: Unallocated Assets 2,815 2,821 2,120 5,086 3,784

TOTAL PROFIT BEFORE TAX 2,815 2,821 2,120 5,086 3,784

3 Segment Assets

a Laundry & Allied Products 20,324 23,389 24,217 29,824 24,117

b IT Enabled Services 1,914 1,707 1,133 1,914 1,133

c Windmill 349 349 1,207 545 1,207

Unallocated / Corporate 17,892 63,136 68,424 57,892 69,414

TOTAL SEGMENT ASSETS 90,585 108,571 108,441 90,585 106,041

4 Segment Liabilities

a Laundry & Allied Products 9,041 12,522 11,952 9,041 11,952

b IT Enabled Services 845 855 418 845 418

c Windmill 32 121 6 19 6

Unallocated / Corporate 1,824 2,086 1,408 1,824 1,408

TOTAL SEGMENT LIABILITIES 11,742 15,584 13,824 11,742 13,784

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

FOR ULTRAMARINE & PIGMENTS LIMITED

TARA PARTHASARATHY

JOINT MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Chennai

Date : 07th November 2022

DN: 07122022

ULTRAMARINE & PIGMENTS LIMITED

Registered Office:Thiruvananthapuram Plot No.102/103,Road No.29,Sreedham, Mumbai 400-022

Statement of Segment-wise Revenue, Results, Assets and Liabilities for the Quarter and Half-year ended 30th September 2022

₹ in Lakhs

Sr. No. Particulars 30/Sept/2022 30/Sept/2021 30/Sept/2021 30/Sept/2022 31/Mar/2022

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Audited

1 SEGMENT REVENUE

a Laundry & Allied Products 13,740 11,963 10,997 23,705 19,087

b IT Enabled Services 1,338 1,492 785 2,400 1,435

ULTRAMARINE & PIGMENTS LIMITED						
CIN: L24240MH1999PLC118166						
Registered Office: Thirumala House, Plot No. 102/103, Road No. 29, Seni(East), Mumbai - 400 022						
Consolidated Statement of Results and Profit and Loss for the Quarter and Half-year ended 30th September 2022						
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half-year ended		Year ended
		30/Sept/2022	30/Sept/2021	30/Sept/2022	30/Sept/2021	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
I	Revenue from Operations	15,166	13,052	11,808	28,218	49,041
II	Other Income	750	180	541	850	804
III	Total Income (I+II)	15,916	13,232	12,349	29,068	49,845
IV	EXPENSES					
	Cost of materials consumed	8,597	8,126	7,433	16,723	28,982
	Change in Inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress	(358)	(1,368)	(465)	(1,729)	(892)
	Employee benefits expense	1,831	1,515	1,262	3,346	5,123
	Finance costs	104	78	78	182	296
	Depreciation and amortisation expense	417	333	297	750	1,190
	Other expenses	2,515	2,187	1,624	4,702	7,485
	Total expenses (IV)	13,106	10,871	10,229	23,977	47,184
V	Profit before tax (III-IV)	2,760	2,311	2,120	5,091	7,761
VI	Tax expense:					
	(1) Current tax	(588)	(589)	(403)	(1,177)	(1,794)
	(2) Deferred tax	-	(12)	(95)	(8)	(12)
	(3) Tax relating to prior years	-	-	-	-	(10)
VII	Profit for the period (V+VI)	2,172	1,710	1,678	3,888	5,839
VIII	Other Comprehensive Income					
	A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss					
	- Remeasurement of Defined benefit plans	36	(11)	(29)	25	(50)
	- Equity instruments through other comprehensive income	(6,483)	(4,111)	33,326	(10,594)	44,830
	A (ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	- Remeasurement of Defined benefit plans	(8)	3	7	(8)	13
	- Equity instruments through other comprehensive income	742	470	-	1,212	(1,392)
	B (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	B (ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
IX	Total other comprehensive income (A) - (B) - (C) - (D)	(5,714)	(3,649)	33,304	(9,361)	43,414
X	Total comprehensive income for the period (VII+IX)	(3,533)	(1,939)	34,982	(5,473)	41,306
XI	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share ₹2/-)	584	584	584	584	584
XII	Reserves i.e. Other Equity (including: Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous years)	-	-	-	-	85,369
XIII	Earnings per equity share (Per paid-up share of ₹2)					
	(1) Basic (in ₹)	7.66	5.86	5.74	13.31	10.49
	(2) Diluted (in ₹)	7.66	5.86	5.74	13.31	10.49

NOTES :

1 The unaudited financial results of the Company and its subsidiary for the Quarter and half-year ended September 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 07, 2022. The above results have been subjected to limited Review by the statutory auditors. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015 and amendments thereon and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2 The company's wholly owned Subsidiary, M/s. Ultramarine Specialty Chemicals Limited has successfully commissioned the Manufacturing plant set up at Naidupet, Andhra Pradesh to manufacture Pigments and has commenced commercial production on 25th July, 2022.

3 During this quarter, the Company has invested Rs.1,144 Lakhs in its subsidiary, Ultramarine Specialty Chemicals Limited towards equity and preference share capital to part finance the expansion of pigments capacity.

4 The figures for the corresponding previous periods / year have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to the figures presented in the current period / year.

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
FOR ULTRAMARINE & PIGMENTS LIMITED

TARA PARTHASARATHY
JOINT MANAGING DIRECTOR
Date : 07th November 2022 DIN: 07131098

ULTRAMARINE & PIGMENTS LIMITED						
CIN: L24240MH1999PLC118166						
Registered Office: Thirumala House, Plot No. 102/103, Road No. 29, Seni(East), Mumbai - 400 022						
Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at 30th September 2022						
Sr. No	Particulars	As on		As on		As on
		30/Sept/2022	30/Sept/2021	30/Sept/2022	30/Sept/2021	30/Sept/2021
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
(I)	Assets					
	Non-current assets					
	(a) Property, Plant and Equipment	20,968	14,164			
	(b) Right of use asset	389	179			
	(c) Capital work in progress	2,750	6,970			
	(d) Other intangible assets	49	84			
	(e) Financial Assets	46,129	14,699			
	(f) Loans	267	700			
	(g) Other financial assets	212	212			
	(h) Other non-current assets	1,478	638			
		70,215	29,666			
	Current assets					
	(a) Inventories	8,296	7,100			
	(b) Financial Assets	52	512			
	(c) Trade receivables	4,128	3,841			
	(d) Cash and cash equivalents	2,445	2,975			
	(e) Bank balances other than Cash and cash equivalents	60	87			
	(f) Loans	5,895	3,838			
	(g) Other financial assets	151	242			
	(h) Current Tax Assets (Net)	-	-			
	(i) Other current assets	2,481	3,156			
	(j) Asset held for sale	-	-			
		23,568	25,820			
	Total Assets	93,783	55,486			
(II)	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES					
	Equity					
	(a) Equity Share capital	584	584			
	(b) Other Equity	79,652	82,369			
	Total Equity	79,652	85,953			
	LIABILITIES					
	Non-current liabilities					
	(a) Financial liabilities					
	(i) Borrowings	5,394	4,153			
	(ii) Lease liabilities	452	464			
	(iii) Other financial liabilities	76	68			
	(iv) Provisions	383	148			
	(v) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	1,133	3,143			
	(vi) Deferred income	27	28			
		7,465	7,953			
	Current liabilities					
	(a) Financial liabilities					
	(i) Borrowings	833	603			
	(ii) Lease liabilities	153	120			
	(iii) Trade payables	185	269			
	Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	1,156	225			
	Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small	2,224	3,747			
	(iv) Other financial liabilities	880	591			
	(v) Other current liabilities	799	546			
	(vi) Provisions	194	113			
	(vii) Deferred income	3	3			
		7,182	6,308			
	Total Liabilities	14,647	13,261			
	Total Equity and liabilities	93,783	99,214			

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
FOR ULTRAMARINE & PIGMENTS LIMITED

TARA PARTHASARATHY
JOINT MANAGING DIRECTOR
Date : 07th November 2022 DIN: 07131098

ULTRAMARINE & PIGMENTS LIMITED						
CIN: L24240MH1999PLC118166						
Registered Office: Thirumala House, Plot No. 102/103, Road No. 29, Seni(East), Mumbai - 400 022						
Consolidated Statement of Assets, Results, and Liabilities for the Quarter and Half-year ended 30th September 2022						
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half-year ended		Year ended
		30/Sept/2022	30/Sept/2021	30/Sept/2022	30/Sept/2021	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	SEGMENT REVENUE					
a	Lacquer & Allied Products	13,823	11,961	10,997	25,786	45,582
b	IT Enabled Services	1,338	1,080	796	2,489	3,408
c	Winecell	365	138	185	265	260
	TOTAL	15,526	13,179	11,978	28,540	49,250
	Less: Share Based Payment	(868)	(1,100)	(868)	(1,100)	(1,100)
	ADJUSTED INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	14,658	12,079	11,110	27,440	48,150
2	SEGMENT RESULTS					
a	Lacquer & Allied Products	1,760	2,020	1,455	3,888	6,547
b	IT Enabled Services	442	304	210	766	1,077
c	Winecell	124	65	120	265	150
	TOTAL	2,326	2,400	1,825	4,725	7,774
	Less: Interest and Finance Charges	(196)	(191)	(170)	(548)	(258)
	Less: Unaudited Expenses(Income Net-off)	(485)	(17)	(313)	(48)	(38)
	Less: Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-
	TOTAL PROFIT BEFORE TAX	2,760	2,311	2,120	5,091	7,761
3	Segment Assets					
a	Lacquer & Allied Products	32,022	36,126	34,445	32,022	34,445
b	IT Enabled Services	1,884	1,797	1,138	1,884	1,884
c	Winecell	1,495	1,094	1,138	1,495	1,138
d	Unaudited Assets	17,883	13,156	18,111	17,883	18,111
	TOTAL SEGMENT ASSETS	53,284	52,173	54,832	53,284	55,338
4	Segment Liabilities					
a	Lacquer & Allied Products	11,761	15,280	12,220	11,761	12,220
b	IT Enabled Services	865	703	410	865	410
c	Winecell	121	6	6	121	6
d	Unaudited / Corporate	1,495	2,155	1,138	1,495	1,138
	TOTAL SEGMENT LIABILITIES	14,242	18,044	13,800	14,242	13,766

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
FOR ULTRAMARINE & PIGMENTS LIMITED

TARA PARTHASARATHY
JOINT MANAGING DIRECTOR
Date : 07th November 2022 DIN: 07131098

Sl.No.	Particulars	For the period ended 30th September 2022	For the period ended 30th September 2021	For the year ended 31st March 2022
A	Cash flow from operating activities			
	Profit before tax	5,240	3,988	7,763
	Adjustments for:			
	Finance Cost	148	147	296
	Depreciation and amortisation expenses	672	578	1,190
	Interest Income	(214)	(208)	(356)
	Dividend Income	(511)	(450)	(450)
	Gain on Reassessment / Termination of Lease	-	-	(2)
	Provision for Leave Encashment	22	4	38
	Bad Debts and Provision for expected credit loss	(1)	4	4
	Net Loss / (gains) on disposal of property, plant and equipment	(0)	-	20
	Remeasurement of defined benefit liabilities	24	(21)	(50)
	Receipt of government grant	(2)	(2)	(3)
	Net gains on sale of Investments	(17)	(11)	(30)
	Net gains arising on financial assets designated at FVTPL	6	(2)	(4)
	Net gains on foreign currency transactions and translation	(27)	37	12
	Operating profit before working capital changes	5,340	4,064	8,428
	Movements in working capital:			
	Adjustments for (increase)/decrease in operating assets:			
	Inventories	(914)	(6,589)	(3,419)
	Trade receivables	(571)	(747)	433
	Current financial loans and advances	705	(60)	3
	Other current assets	(88)	(731)	(535)
	Non-current financial loans and advances	(55)	(0)	1
	Other Non-current assets	9	21	(37)
	Adjustments for increase/(decrease) in operating liabilities:			
	Trade payables	443	3,856	251
	Other current financial liabilities	(97)	(88)	22
	Other current liabilities	104	(51)	318
	Current provisions	-	-	-
	Cash generated from operations	4,876	(325)	5,465
	Direct taxes paid (net)	(1,081)	(927)	(1,795)
	Net cash generated from operating activities (A)	3,795	(1,252)	3,670
B	Cash flow from investing activities			
	Payment for property, plant and equipment (PPE) (including Capital work-in-progress and capital advances)	(1,599)	(1,526)	(2,665)
	Payment for intangible assets (including Intangible assets under development)	-	(77)	(80)
	Proceeds from disposals of PPE	1	2	30
	Purchase of non current investments	(67)	(25)	(59)
	Investments in Wholly Owned Subsidiary	(1,145)	(2,800)	(3,334)
	Term Loan to a Wholly Owned Subsidiary	(450)	-	(550)
	Redemption of non current investments	38	97	156
	Purchase of current investments	(4,620)	(5,699)	(12,329)
	Redemption of current investments	5,036	5,893	13,439
	(Increase)/ decrease in deposit with companies	(500)	503	(1,467)
	Interest received	212	228	399
	Dividend received	511	450	450
	Net cash (used in) investing activities (B)	(2,583)	(2,954)	(6,010)
C	Cash flow from financing activities			
	Proceeds from Long Term Borrowings	217	156	156
	Repayment of Borrowings	(257)	-	(97)
	Payment of Lease Liabilities	(88)	(58)	(124)
	Interest paid (Net of Interest Capitalised ₹ Nil (₹4.08 Lakhs))	(127)	(137)	(276)

Ultramarine & Pigments Limited

Standalone Statement of cash flows for the period ended 30th September 2022

₹ in Lakhs

Sl.No.	Particulars	For the period ended 30th September 2022	For the period ended 30th September 2021	For the year ended 31st March 2022
	Dividend paid	(1,460)	(1,460)	(1,460)
	Net cash from / (used in) financing activities (C)	(1,715)	(1,499)	(1,801)
D	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS [(A) + (B) + (C)]	(503)	(5,705)	(4,141)
E	CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE BEGINNING OF THE YEAR			
	Balances with banks in current accounts and deposit accounts	1,569	1,484	1,484
	Cash on hand	1	1	1
	Add: Short-term bank deposits with original maturity of more than 3 months and less than 12 months	1,225	5,454	5,454
	CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS (As per Note No. 14)	2,795	6,939	6,939
F	Effect of exchange differences on translation of foreign currency cash & cash equivalents	20	2	(3)
G	CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE END OF THE YEAR			
	Balances with banks in current accounts and deposit accounts	1,789	1,017	1,569
	Cash on hand	2	1	1
	Add: Short-term bank deposits with original maturity of more than 3 months and less than 12 months	521	218	1,225
	CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS (As per Note No. 14) [(D)+(E) + (F)]	2,312	1,236	2,795

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
FOR ULTRAMARINE & PIGMENTS LIMITED

TARA PARTHASARATHY
JOINT MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN: 07121058

Place : Chennai

Date : 07th November 2022

Sl.No.	Particulars		For the period ended 30th September 2022	For the period ended 30th September 2021	For the year ended 31st March 2022
A	Cash flow from operating activities				
	Profit before tax		5,071	3,988	7,761
	Adjustments for:				
	Finance Cost		181	147	296
	Depreciation and amortisation expenses		749	578	1,190
	Interest Income		(180)	(208)	(356)
	Dividend Income		(511)	(450)	(450)
	Gain on Reassessment / Termination of Lease		-	-	(2)
	Provision for Leave Encashment		22	4	38
	Bad Debts and Provision for expected credit loss		(1)	4	4
	Net gains on disposal of property, plant and equipment		(0)	(0)	20
	Remeasurement of defined benefit liabilities		24	(21)	(50)
	Receipt of government grant		(2)	(2)	(3)
	Net gains on sale of Investments		(17)	(11)	(30)
	Net gains arising on financial assets designated at FVTPL		6	(2)	(4)
	Net gains on foreign currency transactions and translation		(27)	37	12
	Operating profit before working capital changes		5,315	4,064	8,426
	Movements in working capital:				
	Adjustments for (increase)/decrease in operating assets:				
	Inventories		(1,228)	(6,601)	(3,474)
	Trade receivables		(569)	(701)	440
	Current financial loans and advances		95	(31)	(99)
	Other current assets		(245)	(1,146)	(1,287)
	Non-current financial loans and advances		(55)	(0)	(8)
	Other Non-current assets		(2)	12	(37)
	Adjustments for increase/(decrease) in operating liabilities:				
	Trade payables		398	3,884	348
	Other current financial liabilities		(96)	(88)	29
	Other current liabilities		183	(23)	318
	Current provisions		-	-	-
	Other non-current financial liabilities		10	-	47
	Cash generated from operations		3,806	(630)	4,703
	Direct taxes paid (net)		(1,081)	(927)	(1,796)
	Net cash generated from operating activities (A)		2,725	(1,557)	2,907
B	Cash flow from investing activities				
	Payment for property, plant and equipment (PPE) (including Capital work-in-progress and capital advances)		(3,417)	(4,152)	(6,881)
	Payment for intangible assets (including Intangible assets under development)		-	(77)	(80)
	Proceeds from disposals of PPE		1	2	30
	Purchase of non current investments		(67)	(25)	(59)
	Redemption of non current investments		38	97	156
	Purchase of current investments		(4,620)	(5,700)	(12,330)
	Redemption of current investments		5,036	5,893	13,439
	(Increase)/ decrease in deposit with companies		(500)	563	(1,407)
	Interest received		178	229	402
	Dividend received		511	450	450
	Net cash (used in) investing activities (B)		(2,840)	(2,720)	(6,280)
C	Cash flow from financing activities				
	Proceeds from Long Term Borrowings		1,419	156	1,281
	Proceeds from Short Term Borrowings		120	-	-
	Repayment of Borrowings		(257)	-	(97)
	Payment of Lease Liabilities		(88)	(58)	(124)
	Interest paid (Net of Interest Capitalised ₹ 53.73 Lakhs (₹36.30 Lakhs))		(150)	(138)	(269)
	Dividend paid		(1,460)	(1,460)	(1,460)

Ultramarine & Pigments Limited

Consolidated Statement of cash flows for the period ended 30th September, 2022

₹ in Lakhs

Sl.No.	Particulars		For the period ended 30th September 2022	For the period ended 30th September 2021	For the year ended 31st March 2022
	Net cash from / (used in) financing activities (C)		(416)	(1,500)	(669)
D	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS [(A) + (B) + (C)]		(531)	(5,777)	(4,042)
E	CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE BEGINNING OF THE YEAR				
	Balances with banks in current accounts and deposit accounts		1,750	1,566	1,566
	Cash on hand		1	1	1
	Add: Short-term bank deposits with original maturity of more than 3 months and less than 12 months		1,226	5,454	5,454
	CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS (As per Note No. 14)		2,977	7,021	7,021
F	Effect of exchange differences on translation of foreign currency cash & cash equivalents		20	2	(3)
G	CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT THE END OF THE YEAR				
	Balances with banks in current accounts and deposit accounts		1,942	1,027	1,750
	Cash on hand		2	1	1
	Add: Short-term bank deposits with original maturity of more than 3 months and less than 12 months		520	218	1,226
	CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS [(D)+(E) + (F)]		2,464	1,246	2,977

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
FOR ULTRAMARINE & PIGMENTS LIMITED

TARA PARTHASARATHY
JOINT MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Chennai
Date : 07th November 2022

DIN: 07121058